
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www-tpp.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000274-2019 

Tender

Test TRUK - F02

Sonal Buyer2 Company

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2019/S 000-000274
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-003027-integration  
Published 14 February 2019, 10:15am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Sonal Buyer2 Company 

Solna

Stockholm

12233

Contact

sonal_buyer2 buyer2

Email

sonal.kalmady@eu-supply.com

Telephone

+46 43434434

Fax

https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000274-2019
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000274-2019
mailto:sonal.kalmady@eu-supply.com


Page 2 to 10

+46 544545

Country

Sweden

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

National registration number

35346556

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.eu-supply.com/

Buyer's address

https://dev.test.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/4118

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://dev.test.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=23212&B=SONAL

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://dev.test.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=23212&B=SONAL

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

http://www.eu-supply.com/
https://dev.test.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/4118
https://dev.test.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=23212&B=SONAL
https://dev.test.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=23212&B=SONAL


Page 3 to 10

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Economic and financial affairs

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Test TRUK - F02

Reference number

publication

II.1.2) Main CPV code

03000000 - Agricultural, farming, fishing, forestry and related products

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Test 1 , test 2 , test 3

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: 1,500,000 SEK

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title



Page 4 to 10

Test TRUK - F02

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

03100000 - Agricultural and horticultural products

03200000 - Cereals, potatoes, vegetables, fruits and nuts

03210000 - Cereals and potatoes

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

SE - SWEDEN

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Test 1 , test 2 , test 3

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Q1 / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 5000 

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £500,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

1

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants



Page 5 to 10

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

*** text for options ***

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

info text …**

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to
enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

professional activity added text v209

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

List and brief description of selection criteria

Economic and financial standing added text v209

Minimum level(s) of standards possibly required

Economic and financial standing : Minimum level v209

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

List and brief description of selection criteria

Technical and professional ability added text v209



Page 6 to 10

Minimum level(s) of standards possibly required

Technical and professional ability: Minimum level v209

III.1.5) Information about reserved contract

The contract is reserved to sheltered workshops and economic operators aiming at the
social and professional integration of disabled or disadvantaged persons

The execution of the contract is restricted to the framework of sheltered employment
programmes

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.2) Contract performance conditions

Contract performance conditions added text v209

III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract

Obligation to indicate the names and professional qualifications of the staff assigned to
performing the contract



Page 7 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Framework agreement with a single operator

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

28 March 2019

Local time

12:00am

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

28 March 2019

Local time

12:00am



Page 8 to 10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Review Body. Official Name1

Review body.PostalAddress.

Review Body. Town

11130

Email

info@eu-supply.com

Telephone

+46 123456789

Fax

+46 987456

Country

Sweden

Internet address

https://test.eu-supply.com/ctm/Supplier/Documents/Folder/1986

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

mailto:info@eu-supply.com
https://test.eu-supply.com/ctm/Supplier/Documents/Folder/1986


Page 9 to 10

Mediation.OfficalName1

Mediation.Postal Addres1

Mediation.Town

4321

Email

s@k.com

Telephone

+46 99999999

Fax

+46 5454554

Country

Norway

Internet address

https://test.eu-supply.com/ctm/Supplier/Documents/Folder/1987

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

Information added for Review procedure v209

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

Service. Official Name

Service.postal address

Service. town

55555

Email

mailto:s@k.com
https://test.eu-supply.com/ctm/Supplier/Documents/Folder/1987


Page 10 to 10

buyer1@eu-supply.com

Telephone

+46 8989898

Fax

+46 9856565

Country

Denmark

Internet address

https://test.eu-supply.com/ctm/Supplier/Documents/Folder/1987

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:buyer1@eu-supply.com
https://test.eu-supply.com/ctm/Supplier/Documents/Folder/1987
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability
	III.1.5) Information about reserved contract

	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.2) Contract performance conditions
	III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.3) Review procedure
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-23T23:44:52+0100
	TCPDF




